THE DATASHEET OF
MC1455P1G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
December, 2009 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
MC1455/D
MC1455, MC1455B,

9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC1455P1
TA = 0°C to +70°C
PDIP−8 50 Units / Rail
MC1455P1G PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MC1455D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC1455DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC1455DR2 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455BD
TA = −40°C to +85°C
SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC1455BDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC1455BDR2 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455BDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455BP1 PDIP−8 50 Units / Rail
MC1455BP1G PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCV1455BDR2*
TA = −40°C to +125°C